
Village of Glenwood

Program Budget 

For Budget Year 2021-2022

Fund 01 General Fund

Department - 100 - Administration

Proposed

Month to Date Year to Date 2021-2022 2021-2022 %

Account Number Apr-22 Apr-22  Budget Variance Received

Property Taxes

Property Taxes 8100 75,699.34$        3,530,014$       2,985,000$    545,014$          118%

Property Taxes - Police 8101 88,153                1,057,840         1,199,429       (141,589)          88%

Property Taxes - Fire 8102 17,092                205,108            250,714          (45,606)             82%

Property Taxes - Road and Bridge 8103 571                     31,440              35,000            (3,560)               90%

IMRF Reimbursement 8105 -                      -                     68,200            (68,200)             0%

R E Tax Innerfund Transfer 8106 -                      799,414            -                  799,414            0%

FICA Reimbursement 8107 -                      -                     278,300          (278,300)          0%

Total Property Taxes 181,516$           5,623,816$      4,816,643$    807,173$         117%

Other Taxes

Utility Tax 8425 51,267$              421,721$          400,000$        21,721$            105%

Municipal Auto Rental Tax 8426 1,399                  20,328              20,000            328                   102%

Real Estate Transfer Tax 8450 12,080                187,548            150,000          37,548              125%

Tax Exempt Stamp 8451 250                     4,300                 8,500              (4,200)               51%

Fuel Tax(streets only) 8452 1,932                  167,593            200,000          (32,407)             84%

Total Other Taxes 66,929$             801,490$          778,500$        22,990$            103%

Intergovernmental

Sales Tax 8400 54,015$              667,595$          530,000$        137,595$          126%

1% Home Rule Sales Tax 8401 42,167                512,349            365,000          147,349            140%

Income Tax 8430 136,271              1,272,199         993,000          279,199            128%

State Use Tax 8431 26,129                300,056            382,000          (81,944)             79%

Video Gaming Tax 8432 -                      139,990            125,000          14,990              112%

Cannabis Tax 8433 15,526                28,038              6,300              21,738              445%

Personal Property Replacement Tax 8445 23,511                99,686              45,000            54,686              222%

Telecommunications Maintenance Fee 8927 8,870                  115,912            148,000          (32,088)             78%

Grants 8950 -                      85,414              102,000          (16,586)             0%

Total Intergovernmental 306,489$           3,221,239$      2,696,300$    524,939$         119%

Licenses, Permits and Fees

Zoning Board/Hearing Apps 8209 -$                    -$                  300$               (300)$                0%

Building & Electrical Permits 8210 9,482                  213,785            140,000          73,785              153%

Cable TV Revenue 8211 50                       145,876            150,000          (4,124)               97%

Landlord Crime Free Housing Prevention 8212 685                     9,060                 12,000            (2,940)               76%

Video Gaming Licensing 8215 -                      47,000              41,000            6,000                115%

Business Licenses 8220 16,160                51,515              45,000            6,515                114%

Vehicle Stickers 8230 26,355                113,408            175,000          (61,592)             65%

Animal Licenses 8240 164                     910                    1,000              (90)                    91%

Vacant Property Registration 8303 -                      -                     12,500            (12,500)             0%

Pro Champs 8304 1,200                  28,080              60,000            (31,920)             47%

Grass Cutting Fees 8312 -                      1,550                 1,000              550                   0%

Towed Vehicle Administration Fee 8314 1,000                  18,400              30,000            (11,600)             61%

Health Inspection Fees 8610 -                      -                     2,000              (2,000)               0%

Yard Waste Stickers 8955 974                     6,094                 8,000              (1,906)               76%

Total Licenses, Permits and Fees 56,070$             635,678$          677,800$        (42,122)$          94%

Fines

Fines, Forfeitures and Reimbursements

State of Illinois Police fine collection 8298 341$                   24,329$            40,000$          (15,671)$          61%

Charitable Gaming Tax 8299 -                      40,895              -                  40,895              0%

Vehicle Sticker Police Fine Program 8945 2,300                  -                     50,000            (50,000)             0%

Police Fines 8300 1,300                  46,954              55,000            (8,046)               85%

Building Code Fines 8301 -                      53,529              100,000          (46,471)             54%

Total Fines, Forfeitures and Reimbursements 3,941$                165,707$          245,000$        (79,293)$          68%

Interest Income 8810 1,504$                3,173$              3,500$            (327)$                91%



Proposed

Month to Date Year to Date 2021-2022 2021-2022 %

Account Number Apr-22 Apr-22  Budget Variance Received

Charges for Services

Fire Protection Fees 8600 -$                    5,555$              7,500$            (1,945)$             74%

Ambulance Reimbursement Fees 8911 -                      204,054            140,000          64,054              146%

Police Report Fees 8913 60                       1,515                 1,500              15                      101%

Fire Recovery Fees 8914 396                     3,049                 8,914              (5,865)               34%

Returend Check Charge 8919 -                      25                      -                  25                      0%

Cell Tower Rental 8928 3,304                  170,966            120,000          50,966              142%

Park Programs Donations/fees 8930 -                      1,800                 950                  850                   189%

CPR Training Class Fee 8943 -                      -                     500                  (500)                  0%

Senior Center Programs 8981 -                      1,200                 500                  700                   240%

Homewood Disposal Transfer In 8985 -                      314,044            652,800          (338,756)          48%

Taxi Voucher Program Fees 8987 60                       1,140                 1,900              (760)                  60%

Total Charges for Services 3,820$                703,348$          934,564$        (231,216)$        75%

Miscellaneous

Facility Rent 8740 -$                    12,693$            25,000$          (12,307)$          51%

Reimbursement for Vehicle Fuel Repairs 8946 -                      -                     95,000            (95,000)             0%

Proceeds Sale Surplus Property 8821 -                      7,493                 -                  7,493                100%

Tipping Fee 8900 -                      15,771              75,000            (59,229)             21%

Police Money Laundering Fund 8903 -                      15,554              -                  15,554              0%

Seizure money police use only 8912 -                      -                     -                  -                    0%

Mc2 Civic Contriution 8944 3,333                  39,997              39,000            997                   103%

A Plus Towing 8967 -                      -                     6,000              (6,000)               0%

American Rescue Plan Act Funds 8951 -                      592,989            -                  592,989            0%

Nalco Lease Agreement 8971 58,604                347,354            367,896          (20,542)             94%

Railroad Property Rental 8976 -                      -                     3,500              (3,500)               0%

Safety Grant Workers Comp 8953 -                      -                     18,000            (18,000)             0%

Miscellaneous 8980 5                          638,923            10,000            628,923            6389%

Total Miscellaneous 61,942$             1,670,774$      639,396$        1,031,378$      261%

682,210$           12,825,225$    10,791,703$  2,033,522$      119%Total General Fund Revenue


